[image: image1.jpg]Proodband
'orum




Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP SA2

Erik Guttman, erik.guttman@GMAIL.COM  

3GPP TSG SA

Balazs Bertenyi, balazs.bertenyi@nsn.com  

From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu; jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com
Date: 2012-05-25
Subject: Answer to 3GPP liaison bbf2012.108.00 on 3GPP BBAI BB2 non seamless WLAN offload and status update on the policy control NPIF
On the 3GPP bbf2012.108.00 request: “…. In current release it is assumed the PCRF is configured with the address of the TDF that performs packet inspection of the traffic for a given user. 

Then in addition, SA2 would like to verify whether additional mechanism can be provided, e.g. that BPCF is able to send the TDF address as part of IP-CAN session signaling for NS-WLAN offloaded traffic over S9a” 

This request was discussed in a BBF-internal conference call held on 30th of March 2012.

During the BBF Q2 Meeting 2012, BBF agreed that the BPCF will provide the TDF IP address to the PCRF via S9a in a limited scenario where fixed and mobile domains are owned by the same operator. Details will be specified within the scope of WT-291
On the status update of the policy control NPIF, BBF informs 3GPP that at the 12Q2 meeting, BBF has assigned a working text number to this activity, WT-300. BBF has also discussed and agreed upon the structure, scope and purpose of the WT-300. We have started the architectural discussions.
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com) 

David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Sven Ooghe, E2EA Vice-chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	27th – 31st August, 2012
	Bucharest, Romania

	3rd – 7th December, 2012
	Osaka, Japan


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

-
